Groveland Recreation Committee Minutes

Meeting Date: 1/13/15 Date of Approval: ____2/10/15_____

Call To Order: A regular meeting of the Groveland Recreation Committee was held at Veasey Park in Groveland, MA on January 13, 2015. The meeting convened at 7:35 pm.

Members of the Board in attendance were:

Pam Blaquiere Dan Stewart Mike Houghton

Alease Hunt Erin Pinkham

Approval of Minutes: November 4, 2014 meeting minutes were approved.

Finances: Pam provided current financial numbers, account is in good standing

Business:

1. Groveland Recreation Committee future – discussions over the committee's future, and finances – which will change over to a revolving account.

- 2. Softball –Motion to vote an additional \$2.50/player for softball championship sweatshirts made by Alease Hunt, seconded, motion passed.
- 3. Softball Inventory will have to be taken of all equipment so that a list of needs can be established, and costs can be forecast. Currently, the shed is locked and the lock has been changed, so Softball Director is unable to access it for proper inventory. Championship sign is being made. In-person sign-ups will be held Feb 19th at Town Hall from 6:30-8:30.
- 4. Pines/Groveland Day we have access to the Pines per Board of Selectmen for Groveland Day 2015. New fields will not be able to be utilized for another year.
- 5. Groveland Recreation Committee Motion by Dan Stewart for Pam Blaqviere of Groveland Rec Committee to submit a letter of support for Groveland Baseball League for Community Preservation grant money. Meeting is January 22, 2015. Groveland Rec Committee is in support of this. Motion seconded, motion passed.

Adjournment: February 10, 2015 at Groveland Town Hall were fixed as the place & date of the next meeting and the January 13, 2015 meeting was adjourned at 8:42 pm.